2016 LOIT DISTRIBUTIONS - COUNTY OPTION INCOME TAX (COIT) (IC 6-3.5-6)

STATE OF INDIANA

DEPARTMENT OF LOCAL GOVERNMENT FINANCE

VANDERBURGH COUNTY

Unit

Unit Name

0000
0001
0002
0003
0004
0005
0006
0007
0008
0102
0958
7995
0265
1072
1102
1190

VANDERBURGH COUNTY
ARMSTRONG TOWNSHIP
CENTER TOWNSHIP
GERMAN TOWNSHIP
PERRY TOWNSHIP
KNIGHT TOWNSHIP
PIGEON TOWNSHIP
SCOTT TOWNSHIP
UNION TOWNSHIP
EVANSVILLE CIVIL CITY
DARMSTADT CIVIL TOWN
EVANSVILLE-VANDERBUR
EVANSVILLE-VANDERBUR
VANDERBURGH COUNTY

State Budget Agency COIT Amount:
Distributive Shares Amount:

Homestead Credit Amount:

Allocation Amount

(IC6-3.5-6-1.1)
(formerly Adjusted Abstract Levy)

$39,155,122
$34,241,051
$4,914,071

GH SCHOOL CORP
GH COUNTY PUBLIC LIB
SOLID WASTE MGMT DIST

EVANSVILLE LEVEE AUTHORITY

EVANSVILLE-VANDERBUR

GH AIRPORT AUTHORITY

COUNTY TOTAL:

74,744,509
93,314
1,308,693
363,973
550,054
632,091
1,419,553
1,168,357
47,971
81,341,321
182,922

0
16,569,872
0
2,047,432
2,292,444

182,762,506

2016 Certified Shares
(IC 6-3.5-6-18(e)(1))

$14,003,587
$17,483
$245,187
$68,191
$103,054
$118,424
$265,957
$218,895
$8,987
$15,239,517
$34,271

SO
$3,104,410
SO

$383,592
$429,496

$34,241,051

Pursuant to SEA 544-2013, the State Budget Agency (SBA) shall provide each county auditor an estimate of the amount of income tax revenue available for distribution in the ensuing year before
August 2. SBA shall then provide each county auditor the official certification of the amount of income tax revenue available for distribution in the ensuing year before October 1. The unit-level
distributions above are based on the October certification.

* This report does not incorporate COIT distributions per special legislation; COIT for Property Tax Replacement/Levy Freeze (IC 6-3.5-6-30); COIT for Property Tax Relief (IC 6-3.5-6-32); or COIT for Public Safety

Funding (IC 6-3.5-6-31).
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